Version
10/2025
STAUFF Flanges
Product Catalogue
High-pressure flange connectors
and gear pump flanges
B
23

SAE Butt-Weld Flange / Counterflange Adaptor
Type CAG/CSG-ST § 6000 PSI Series
Nominal Size PN1 Dimensions Ordering Codes
(bar/PSI) (mm/in)
DN (in) 10.9 ØC ØD L
13 1/2
420 24 31,8 34
CAG-601-ST-**/**-W1
6090 .94 1.25 1.34
**/** replace with ØB / ØA: 16/12 • 20/15 • 21,3/12,3
19 3/4
420 32 41,3 38
CAG-602-ST-**/**-W1
6090 1.26 1.63 1.50
**/** replace with ØB / ØA: 16/12 • 20/14 • 25/19 • 25/18 • 25/17 • 26,9/15,7 • 28/18
25 1
420 38 47,6 40
CAG-603-ST-**/**-W1
6090 1.50 1.87 1.57
**/** replace with ØB / ØA: 25/19 • 30/24 • 30/22 • 33,7/21 • 33,7/19,5 • 38/30 • 38/28
32 1-1/4
420 44 54 45
CAG-604-ST-**/**-W1 2
6090 1.73 2.13 1.77
**/** replace with ØB / ØA: 25/19 • 30/24 • 38/30 • 38/28 • 38/27 • 42,4/29,8
38 1-1/2
420 51 63,5 50
CAG-605-ST-**/**-W1
6090 2.01 2.50 1.97
**/** replace with ØB / ØA: 38/28 • 45/32 • 48,3/38,3 • 48,3/35,7 • 48,3/34 • 48,3/32,3 • 48,3/30,7 • 50/38 • 51/35
51 2
420 67 79,4 58
CAG-606-ST-**/**-W1
6090 2.64 3.13 2.28
**/** replace with ØB / ØA: 48,3/35,7 • 60,3/47,7 • 60,3/44,3 • 60,3/42,8 • 60,3/40,3 • 60,3/33,5 • 65 /39
64 2-1/2
420 89 108 75
CAG-607-ST-**/**-W1
6090 3.50 4.25 2.95
**/** replace with ØB / ØA: 76,1/60 • 76,1/56 • 89/69 • 89/67 • 89/60,5
76 3
420 114 131,6 80
CAG-608-ST-**/**-W1
6090 4.49 5.18 3.15
**/** replace with ØB / ØA: 89/69 • 89/66,7 • 89/60,5 • 114/92,3 • 114/79,3
6000 PSI High Pressure Series (according to ISO 6162-2:2012)
1	The maximum working pressure PN (bar/PSI) applies only
to the flange itself and depends on the bolts used
(Grade 10.9). The actual maximum working pressure de-
pends on the thickness and the quality of the tube used.
2	According to ISO 6162-2 bolts M12 should be used
but because usually bolts M14 are used the description
of the complete part must show M14
(e.g. CAG-604-ST-42.4/29.8-M14-W129-K).
SAE Flange / Counterflange Adaptors
Materials / Ordering Options / Examples
* SAE Flange Adaptor (without O-ring) made of Steel S355J2 or equivalent, blank (oiled) 	 CAG-...-ST-**/**-W1
* SAE Counterflange Adaptor made of Steel S355J2 or equivalent, blank (oiled) 	 CSG-...-ST-**/**-W1